
        

   

    

  

TO: Guy Taylor - New York Board of Trade
 Coffee, Sugar & Cocoa Exchange 

FROM: Lynn Bragg 

DATE: April 21, 2006 

SUBJECT: Release of the First Quarter Cocoa Grindings for 2006 

This letter will confirm the first quarter statistics given to the New York Coffee, Sugar & Cocoa Exchange. 

Increase (Decrease) 
2006 2005 Amount 

Cocoa Beans Ground 104,690 101,958 2,732 
Chocolate Liquor Melted 4,131 3,713 418 
Cocoa Butter Melted 10,396 7,045 3,351 

In Metric Tons 
% 

2.68 
11.26 
47.57 

Attached is a list of commpanies who responded to the survey this quarter. 

Attachment 



          

     

      

 

TO: Guy Taylor - New York Board of Trade 

FROM: Lynn Bragg 

DATE: July 21, 2006 

SUBJECT: Release of the Second Quarter Cocoa Grindings for 2006 

This letter will confirm the second quarter statistics given to the New York Coffee, Sugar 
& Cocoa Exchange: 

In Metric
2006 

Tons 
2005 

Increase (Decrease) 
Amount % 

Cocoa Beans Ground 
Chocolate Liquor Melted 
Cocoa Butter Melted 

104,879 

5,462 

9,384 

102,378 
4,055 

10,186 

2,501 
1,407 
(802) 

2.44 
34.70 
(7.87) 

Attachment 



TO: Guy Taylor - New York Board of Trade 

FROM: Lynn Bragg 

DATE: 20-Oct-06 

SUBJECT: Release of the Third Quarter Cocoa Grindings for 2006 

This letter will confirm the third quarter statistics given to the New York Coffee, Sugar & Cocoa Exchange: 

In Metric Tons Increase (Decrease) 
2006 2005 Amount % 

Cocoa Beans Ground 109,115 104,470 4,645 4.45 
Chocolate Liquor Melted 3,993 4,230 (237) (5.60) 
Cocoa Butter Melted 11,733 10,401 1,332 12.81 

NOTE: The imported cocoa butter metric tons have been adjusted to reflect currently transmitted 
revised data for the quarter ended September 30, 2005. 

Attached is a list of companies who responded to the survey this quarter. 

Attachment 



TO: Guy Taylor- New York Board of Trade 
FROM: Lynn Bragg 
DATE: January 19, 2007 
SUBJECT: Release of the Fourth Quarter Cocoa Grindings for 2006 

This letter will confirm the fourth quarter statistics given to the New York Coffee, Sugar & Cocoa Exchange: 

2006 2005 
In Metric Tons Increase (Decrease) 

Amount % 

Cocoa Beans Ground 
Chocolate Liquor Melted 
Cocoa Butter Melted 

100,572 

3,946 

11,010 

97,673 

3,342 

10,987 

2,899 
604 
23 

2.97 
18.07 

0.21 

Attachment 



LIST OF COMPANIES 

RESPONDING TO FOURTH QUARTER OF 2006
 
COCOA PRODUCTS USE SURVEY
 

ADM Cocoa The Hershey Company 

Barry Callebaut USA, Inc. Masterfoods, USA 

The Blommer Chocolate Co. Nestle Chocolate & Confectio 

Brach's Confections, Inc. Wilbur Chocolate Co., Inc. 

Ghirardelli Chocolate Co. World's Finest Chocolate, Inc 

Guittard Chocolate Co. 
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