TO: Guy Taylor - New York Board of Trade

Coffee, Sugar & Cocoa Exchange

FROM: Lynn Bragg

DATE: April 21, 2006

SUBJECT: Release of the First Quarter Cocoa Grindings for 2006

This letter will confirm the first quarter statistics given to the New York Coffee, Sugar & Cocoa Exchange.

	In Metric Tons		Increase (Decrease)		
	2006	2005	Amount	%	
Cocoa Beans Ground	104,690	101,958	2,732	2.68	
Chocolate Liquor Melted	4,131	3,713	418	11.26	
Cocoa Butter Melted	10,396	7,045	3,351	47.57	

Attached is a list of commpanies who responded to the survey this quarter.

Attachment



TO: Guy Taylor - New York Board of Trade

FROM: Lynn Bragg

DATE: July 21, 2006

SUBJECT: Release of the Second Quarter Cocoa Grindings for 2006

This letter will confirm the second quarter statistics given to the New York Coffee, Sugar & Cocoa Exchange:

	In Metric Tons		Increase (Decrease)	
	2006	2005	Amount	%
Cocoa Beans Ground	104,879	102,378	2,501	2.44
Chocolate Liquor Melted	5,462	4,055	1,407	34.70
Cocoa Butter Melted	9,384	10,186	(802)	(7.87)



TO: Guy Taylor - New York Board of Trade

FROM: Lynn Bragg

DATE: 20-Oct-06

SUBJECT: Release of the Third Quarter Cocoa Grindings for 2006

This letter will confirm the third quarter statistics given to the New York Coffee, Sugar & Cocoa Exchange:

	In Metric Tons		Increase (Decrease)	
	2006	2005	Amount	%
Cocoa Beans Ground	109,115	104,470	4,645	4.45
Chocolate Liquor Melted	3,993	4,230	(237)	(5.60)
Cocoa Butter Melted	11,733	10,401	1,332	12.81

NOTE: The imported cocoa butter metric tons have been adjusted to reflect currently transmitted revised data for the quarter ended September 30, 2005.

Attached is a list of companies who responded to the survey this quarter.

Attachment



**TO:** Guy Taylor- New York Board of Trade

FROM: Lynn Bragg
DATE: January 19, 2007

**SUBJECT:** Release of the Fourth Quarter Cocoa Grindings for 2006

This letter will confirm the fourth quarter statistics given to the New York Coffee, Sugar & Cocoa Exchange:

	In Metric	In Metric Tons		Increase (Decrease)	
	2006	2005	Amount	%	
Cocoa Beans Ground	100,572	97,673	2,899	2.97	
Chocolate Liquor Melted	3,946	3,342	604	18.07	
Cocoa Butter Melted	11,010	10,987	23	0.21	

## LIST OF COMPANIES

## RESPONDING TO FOURTH QUARTER OF 2006 COCOA PRODUCTS USE SURVEY

ADM Cocoa The Hershey Company

Barry Callebaut USA, Inc. Masterfoods, USA

The Blommer Chocolate Co.

Nestle Chocolate & Confectic

Brach's Confections, Inc.

Wilbur Chocolate Co., Inc.

Ghirardelli Chocolate Co. World's Finest Chocolate, Inc

Guittard Chocolate Co.